
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2600
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2001
COMPUTER TRAINING COURSES
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that C.M.C. (A Government of India Undertaking) provides various short-term and long-term software training courses to the public;

(b) if so, since when this undertaking is providing Computer Training Courses and the details of various courses provided and fees charged by this institute;

(c ) whether one year`s Computer Training Course provided by this undertaking i s recognised b y the Govenment Offices and Undertakings for promotion/employment purpose; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINIS TE R O F PARLIAMENTARY A F FA IRS A N D COMMUNICATIONS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY(SHRI PRAMOD
MAHAJAN)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): CMC Ltd. has been providing training in software since 1978. Details of various Computer courses are as follows:

Sl.No. Course Duration Fees (Rs.)

1.  #Diploma  in Advanced      104  weeks               26000-35000

 Software Technology      Part time

 (DAST)

2. #Computer Training 12 weeks 3500

 Program (CAP)            Part time

3. #Computer Training 16 weeks 3500

 Program for Banks               Part time

4.  Post  Graduate Diploma     26  weeks                36000-42000

 in Computer Application Full Time or
     52 weeks Part time

5.   Scheduled Courses like   1-2 weeks               3500-5000

 MS Office, Oracle, Java,                         per week

 VB, C++ etc.


6.      Corporate  Courses               1-2  weeks      2000-5000 per week

 # = Normally conducted at franchise centres.

(c): No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY  LOK SABHA
	Answer

